2025, along with the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors. After due 
deliberation, the Board took the same on record and authorized the concerned officials to 
submit the results to the stock exchanges and carry out all necessary compliances in this 
regard. 

2. To - 
70,20,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Crore twenty 

lakh only) by creation of additional equity shares of appropriate face value, ranking pari 
passu with the existing equity shares of the Company, and consequent alteration of the 
Capital Clause in the Memorandum of Association, subject to approval of shareholders